
CARHISTORYSEARCH.COM.AU DEALER REPORT INCLUDING A PPSR SEARCH

Nil Nil
Report Generated Date: 19/02/2019

VIN KMHJN81BR8U799533

Make Nil

Model Nil

Body Nil

Colour Nil

Year of Manufacture Nil

Above based on what the user / advertiser has told us about this car

Summary – Refer to PPSR Certificate (attached) and relevant section below for further detail

Registration
Colour (Exterior) Nil

Registration Number Nil

Registration State WA

Registration Expiry Nil



Nil Nil

Report Run Date:19/02/2019
VIN: KMHJN81BR8U799533

Important: This report has been prepared based on the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) and vehicle variant supplied by the user / advertiser. It is
provided by carsales.com Ltd (CarFacts) utilising information from Automotive Data Services Pty Ltd (RedBook), Government sources and other third
parties. While CarFacts has used its best efforts to provide correct information, it does not guarantee or make any representations regarding the
accuracy or suitability of this report for your needs. To the full extent permitted by law, CarFacts will not be liable for any loss or damage relating to
your use of, or reliance on, this report. In all instances you should revert to the Serial Number Search Certificate from the Personal Property Securities
Register (PPSR) within this document

The Car History Search Buyer’s Guide aims to help you understand the details of your CarFacts Report and identify
the key things to look out for when buying a used car. This way, you can ensure that you have all the information you
need to make a safe and informed purchase.

Here are some of the terms you may find in your CarFacts Report and what they mean for you
as a buyer:

Vehicle reported as ‘stolen’:

If your vehicle is reported as ‘stolen’, this can mean the car has been stolen either currently or
previously in its life. For more information, contact the state or territory law enforcement listed on the
PPSR certificate included in your report.

Vehicle reported as ‘written off’:

A vehicle that has been ‘written off’ has been in an accident or suffered some form of damage. In some
cases, cars which have been written off are unable to be re-registered and are declared as ‘statutory
write-offs’. In other cases, they can be repaired and reregistered, provided they pass the necessary safety
inspections – these are known as ‘repairable’ or ‘economic’ write-offs.

It is important to remember that just because a car has been written off, does not necessarily mean you
should not buy it. It does mean that you should do some thorough checks to ensure that it is safe – and is
owned by the person selling it. Your state or territory road authority will be able to assist with any specific
questions you have about the ‘write-off’ information provided in your CarFacts Report.

To keep you safe when buying a second hand vehicle, we recommend following our buyer’s checklist
which will ensure you have covered all the important steps:

✓ Enlist a mechanic to carry out an independent inspection
✓ Check the vehicle’s log book for its history of odometer readings and when it was bought, sold
and serviced
✓ Inspect the overall condition of the vehicle – look out for any signs of wear and tear on the
seatbelts, carpets and/or the steering wheel. If there are signs of heavy use on a low-mileage
vehicle, it may be an indication of odometer tampering so do not be afraid to investigate further
✓ Check the build year to ensure the vehicle is being advertised correctly. The build year can be
found on the build plaque in the engine bay
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Serial Number Search Certificate
This is a serial number search certificate for a serial number search

This Search certificate is provided under section 174 of the Personal Property Securities Act
2009

Search certificate number: 3190319104420001
Search number: 319031910442

This search certificate reflects the data contained in the PPSR at 19/02/2019 14:26:34 (Canberra Time).

Your search has found multiple registrations. Each registration is identified by a unique PPSR Registration
Number. This number is located under the heading of 'PPSR Registration Details'.

Search Criteria Details
Serial number search type: VIN
Motor vehicle: KMHJN81BR8U799533
PPSR registration state searched: Current

PPSR Registration Details
PPSR Registration number: 201202280005710 Change number: 506808
Registration kind: Security interest
Registration start time: 28/02/2012 15:38:45 (Canberra Time)
Registration end time: 27/02/2019 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
Registration last changed: 28/02/2012 17:44:48 (Canberra Time)
Subordinate registration: Not stated Transitional: No
PPSR registration state: Current

Grantor Details
Organisation identifier: 444444444 Organisation identifier type: ACN

Collateral Details
Serial number: KMHJN81BR8U799533 Serial number type: VIN
Collateral type: Commercial property
Collateral class: Motor vehicle
Proceeds: Yes - All present and after acquired property.
Inventory: No
Purchase Money Security
Interest: No

Secured Party Details
Organisation identifier: 23 069 663 136 Organisation identifier type: ABN
Organisation name: CAPITAL FINANCE AUSTRALIA LIMITED (Verified)

Address for Service
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Contact name: Capital Finance Australia Limited - Wholesale
Email: Jennifer.McAuliffe@Lloydsinternational.com.au
Mailing address: Capital Finance Australia Limited
  P.O. Box 7685
  Baulkham Hills
  NSW 2153
  AUSTRALIA
Physical address: Capital Finance Australia Limited
  P.O. Box 7685
  Baulkham Hills
  NSW 2153
  AUSTRALIA

History Summary
Change Number: 506808 Type: Transfer Time: 28/02/2012 17:44:48 (Canberra Time)
Change Number: 506710 Type: Create Time: 28/02/2012 15:38:45 (Canberra Time)

PPSR Registration Details
PPSR Registration number: 201203020000136 Change number: 516691
Registration kind: Security interest
Registration start time: 02/03/2012 10:05:40 (Canberra Time)
Registration end time: 02/03/2019 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
Registration last changed: 02/03/2012 10:05:40 (Canberra Time)
Subordinate registration: Not stated Transitional: No
PPSR registration state: Current

Grantor Details
An individual grantor exists for this registration

Collateral Details
Serial number: kmhjn81br8u799533 Serial number type: VIN
Collateral type: Commercial property
Collateral class: Motor vehicle
Proceeds: No
Inventory: No
Purchase Money Security
Interest: No

Secured Party Details
Organisation identifier: 000105233 Organisation identifier type: ACN
Organisation name: EPIC WRIGHT HEATON PTY LTD (Verified)

Address for Service
Contact name: NewTest001
Email: mehul.patel@veda.com.au
Mailing address: asdsad
  North Sydney
  NSW 2060
  AUSTRALIA
Physical address: No address provided
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PPSR Registration Details
PPSR Registration number: 201302190000092 Change number: 1199260
Registration kind: Security interest
Giving of notice identifier: Test1
Registration start time: 19/02/2013 15:31:06 (Canberra Time)
Registration end time: 19/02/2020 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
Registration last changed: 19/02/2013 15:45:30 (Canberra Time)
Subordinate registration: Yes Transitional: No
PPSR registration state: Current

Grantor Details
Organisation identifier: 000105233 Organisation identifier type: ACN

Collateral Details
Serial number: KMHJN81BR8U799533 Serial number type: VIN
Collateral type: Commercial property
Collateral class: Motor vehicle
Proceeds: Yes - All present and after acquired property
Inventory: Yes
Subject to Control: Yes
Purchase Money Security
Interest: No

Secured Party Details
Organisation identifier: 000000073 Organisation identifier type: ACN
Organisation name: (No name found)

Address for Service
Contact name: Kiran
Email: kiran.gunturu@veda.com.au
Mailing address: 111
  North Sydney
  NSW 2000
  AUSTRALIA
Physical address: 111
  North Sydney
  NSW 2000
  AUSTRALIA

History Summary
Change Number: 1199260 Type: Amend Time: 19/02/2013 15:45:30 (Canberra Time)
Change Number: 1199256 Type: Create Time: 19/02/2013 15:31:06 (Canberra Time)

PPSR Registration Details
PPSR Registration number: 201311280000086 Change number: 1532362
Registration kind: Security interest
Registration start time: 28/11/2013 13:14:47 (Canberra Time)
Registration end time: 28/11/2020 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
Registration last changed: 28/11/2013 13:14:47 (Canberra Time)
Subordinate registration: Not stated Transitional: No
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PPSR registration state: Current

Grantor Details
An individual grantor exists for this registration

Collateral Details
Serial number: KMHJN81BR8U799533 Serial number type: VIN
Collateral type: Commercial property
Collateral class: Motor vehicle
Proceeds: Yes - All present and after acquired property.
Inventory: No
Purchase Money Security
Interest: No

Secured Party Details
Organisation identifier: 76142037106 Organisation identifier type: ABN
Organisation name: MARTIN & DONNA TYE (Verified)

Address for Service
Contact name: Leigh Elvins
Email: leigh.elvins@afsa.gov.au
Mailing address: lkjlkj
  lkjlkl
  Kambah
  ACT 2905
  AUSTRALIA
Physical address: No address provided

PPSR Registration Details
PPSR Registration number: 201611150000074 Change number: 2234458
Registration kind: Security interest
Registration start time: 15/11/2016 13:17:09 (Canberra Time)
Registration end time: 15/11/2023 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
Registration last changed: 15/11/2016 13:17:09 (Canberra Time)
Subordinate registration: Not stated Transitional: No
PPSR registration state: Current

Collateral Details
Serial number: KMHJN81BR8U799533 Serial number type: VIN
Collateral type: Consumer property
Collateral class: Motor vehicle
Proceeds: No
Purchase Money Security
Interest: No

Secured Party Details
Organisation identifier: 24065818939 Organisation identifier type: ABN
Organisation name: VEDA ADVANTAGE (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED (Verified)

Address for Service
Contact name: Sohil Sanghadia
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Email: Sohil.Sanghadia@veda.com.au
Mailing address: L 34 140 William St
  Melbourne
  NSW 3000
  AUSTRALIA
Physical address: L 34 140 William St
  Melbourne
  NSW 3000
  AUSTRALIA

Additional Motor Vehicle Details – NEVDIS

Identifier number: KMHJN81BR8U799533 Identifier type: VIN
Vehicle type: No data recorded. Make: No data recorded.
Body type: No data recorded. Model: No data recorded.
Colour: No data recorded. Engine number: No data recorded.
Registration plate number: No data recorded. State vehicle registered: WA
Registration expiry: No data recorded.
Year of manufacture: No data recorded. Year/Month of compliance: No data recorded.

NEVDIS Written-off Vehicle Notification:
WA, 08 Jul 2010, Repairable Write-off
• H14A [Hail | Whole vehicle | Heavy panel]

WA, 08 Jul 2010, Inspected
• H14A [Hail | Whole vehicle | Heavy panel]

WA, 20 May 2010, Repairable Write-off
• H14A [Hail | Whole vehicle | Heavy panel]

NEVDIS Stolen Vehicle Notification:
• Not recorded as stolen.

Tasmanian stolen vehicle information is currently unavailable from this service. For information about the status
of Tasmanian vehicles, go to:
https://www.transport.tas.gov.au/MRSWebInterface/public/regoLookup/registrationLookup.jsf (Note: you will
need to provide the vehicle registration plate number to search this site).

A stolen vehicle notification, or the absence of one, does not necessarily mean a vehicle is or is not stolen.

If there is a stolen vehicle notification you wish to enquire about, you should contact the police force in the State
or Territory indicated immediately after the date in the notification. The reference number at the end of the
notification should be quoted as a part of your enquiry.

Please note that there may be multiple stolen notifications shown. A stolen notification can be for a VIN, Plate,
Chassis and/or Engine.

Vehicle information is requested from Austroads NEVDIS database for each transaction involving a vehicle VIN
or Chassis Number on the PPSR. The data is not part of interests registered on the PPSR and it is presented
without any guarantee regarding its accuracy.

The NEVDIS data is intended to assist users with checking that the VIN or Chassis Number they entered, along
with information they have about the vehicle from other sources, is accurate and to provide users with any data
held on NEVDIS about a vehicle’s stolen or written off status.

State and territory road agencies are the source of NEVDIS data and the primary point of contact for enquiries,
errors and corrections.
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Access to and use of data provided through the PPSR is subject to the PPSR General Conditions of Use and
applicable third party data conditions (which can be obtained at www.ppsr.gov.au). To the extent permitted by
law, all data provided through the PPSR is made available without any representation or warranty of any kind
(without limitation in respect to accuracy) and the Commonwealth, and our third party data providers (which
includes any person mentioned in the Third Party Data Conditions as providing information through the PPSR),
have no liability to you in respect of any loss or damage that you might suffer no matter how arising (including
negligence) that is directly or indirectly related to the NEVDIS Data.

How to verify this certificate on the PPSR

You can use the search number from an original search (as shown on this certificate) to retrieve the original search
results and to issue a copy of the search certificate at https://transact.ppsr.gov.au/ppsr/Home.
There is no fee, however this process will not provide any update to the information in the original search.

Privacy and Terms and Conditions

The Australian Financial Security Authority is subject to the Privacy Act 1988 which requires that we comply with the
Australian Privacy Principles (APPs) set out in the Act. The APPs set out how Australian Government agencies
should collect, use, store and disclose personal information and how individuals can access records containing their
personal information.

Access to and use of the PPSR is subject to the General Conditions of Use, as well as other relevant terms and
conditions. All relevant terms and conditions can be found at www.ppsr.gov.au.

End of search certificate

EMAIL: enquiries@ppsr.gov.au WEBSITE: www.ppsr.gov.au

GPO Box 1944 Adelaide SA 5001 1300 00 77 77


